DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY, MOTIHARI

ADMISSION CUM COUNSELLING OF M.TECH.(CSE)
NOTICE

It is to inform all the applicants of M.Tech (CSE) program for the academic session 2020-22, that after the
interaction held on 02/12/2020, a provisional merit list has been prepared. Listed candidates are requested to
report at the given venue as per mentioned date and time. Candidates are advised to read the instructions
carefully.

PROGRAM SCHEDULE FOR ADMISSION

DATE: 03/12/2020
Time of Reporting: 09:00-11:00 AM
Time of Counselling cum Admission: 11:00 AM Onwards

Venue: Conference Hall, Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Chanakya Parisar, Zilla School Campus,
Motihari-Bihar.

Note: All candidates must report before 11:00 AM. In case of non-reporting, your candidature will not be
considered.

Instructions:

1. All candidate must bring their all academic documents and relevant valid category certificate as per GOI in
original.

2. Admission fee of Rs. 15718 /- will be submitted through Demand Draft only, which shall be drawn in
favour of *Mahatma Gandhi Central University' payable at Motihari at the time of admission.

3. Candidates are advised to follow the COVID guidelines at the time of counselling.

4. Admission shall be strictly based on merit list, which will be prepared based on the composite score of
students who have reported on their scheduled dates and time along with required documents.

5. All candidates are advised to check their eligibility for respective programmes as notified by MGCUB
admission prospectus 2020-21 before appearing for counselling / admission.

6. Admission against seats falling vacant later due to one or another reasons, shall be announced later on
university website.

7. Merely obtaining the cut off percentile or bringing Demand Draft does not guarantee admission.

8. Wait listed candidates shall only be considered for admission if seats remain vacant in given program of
studies.

9. Candidates who fail to report for admission along with all the original documents on scheduled date and time
shall forfeit their claim to be considered for admission.



10. In case of tie, the marks obtained in the merit list shall be the deciding factor and if, that is also same or
result of both candidate is not declared then the senior candidate on basis of Date of Birth shall be given
preference. In case of any dispute the decision of the University administration shall be final.

11. The admission of candidate who has passed his/her qualifying examination from a Foreign University will
be subject to his/her qualification being found equivalent to the qualifications prescribed by the University.

12. Admission shall be granted only on payment of fees on the specified date for each program.

13. Candidates who fail to make payment on the date of admission shall not be considered for admission and the
seat will be given to the next candidate in the merit list.

14. In case of any dispute related to the provisional admission, the High Court of Patna shall have jurisdiction.
15. In case of delay in admission/counselling process candidates have to make their own arrangement of stay.

16. Any addendum/corrigendum/notices to this notification shall be published only on the University Website
(www.mgcub.ac.in). Therefore, Candidates are advised to check the website regularly for any updates.



PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR M.TECH (CSE) ADMISSION (2020-2022)

Sl. No.
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Candidate ID

MGCUB-STUD-20-12077
MGCUB-STUD-20-6433
MGCUB-STUD-20-8828
MGCUB-STUD-20-10438
MGCUB-STUD-20-6765
MGCUB-STUD-20-3943
MGCUB-STUD-20-10856
MGCUB-STUD-20-11153
MGCUB-STUD-20-11432
MGCUB-STUD-20-4967
MGCUB-STUD-20-4013
MGCUB-STUD-20-3952
MGCUB-STUD-20-4769
MGCUB-STUD-20-4790
MGCUB-STUD-20-11120
MGCUB-STUD-20-5643
MGCUB-STUD-20-5535
MGCUB-STUD-20-10993
MGCUB-STUD-20-5924
MGCUB-STUD-20-11168
MGCUB-STUD-20-10948
MGCUB-STUD-20-7990
MGCUB-STUD-20-12948
MGCUB-STUD-20-13280
MGCUB-STUD-20-13276
MGCUB-STUD-20-9410
MGCUB-STUD-20-7837
MGCUB-STUD-20-14392
MGCUB-STUD-20-10137
MGCUB-STUD-20-15746
MGCUB-STUD-20-13519
MGCUB-STUD-20-10688
MGCUB-STUD-20-12841
MGCUB-STUD-20-3792
MGCUB-STUD-20-14311
MGCUB-STUD-20-6448
MGCUB-STUD-20-6692
MGCUB-STUD-20-9362
MGCUB-STUD-20-15295
MGCUB-STUD-20-5525

Candidate Name

ABHIJEET ANAND
SUSHANT RAIJ

MENKA KUMARI

ANJALI RAMAN

NIDHI

ANURAG KUMAR GUPTA
AMAN KUMAR

SAGAR KUMAR

ROHIT KUMAR CHOUDHARY
RITURAJ KUMAR
CHANDRA CHUR ANAND
SHUBHAM RAI

NILESH KUMAR

ANKIT PRAKASH
APRAJITA

GAURAV KUMAR
ARVIND KUMAR

NEHA SRIVASTAVA
ANMOL KUMAR
GAURAV KUMAR
SWEETY KUMARI
DEBESH KUMAR SHANDILYA
UTKARSH PRIYADARSHI
SANJIWNI RANJAN
ANNU KUMARI

APARNA

ALKA RANI

ANSHU KUNWAR
CHITRANJAN KUMAR
ARVIND KUMAR
SARASWATI NARAYAN
ANKITA RAJ

ANISH KUMAR

VARUN KUMAR
GAURAV KUAMR
KUNDAN KUMAR

BITTU KUMAR AMAN
KRISHNA MURARI
SANJAY KUMAR

RIFAT NAJ

Father’s Name

RAM DAYAL THAKUR
SHIVNATH PRASAD

SHIV KUMAR NAYAK
RAMAN KUMAR VERMA
SURESH THAKUR

CHANDRA KISHOR PRASAD
HARI SHANKAR KUMAR
SURESH KUMAR

AWADH KISHOR CHOUDHARY
SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA
BINOD KUMAR

SHIV SHANKAR PRASAD
BHAGIRATH THAKUR

ARUN KUMAR SINGH

NAND KUMAR

SHRAWAN BHAGAT

YADAW LAL SAHANI
UPENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA
RAM NAGINA PANDIT

DILIP KUMAR

VISHWANATH PRASAD SAHU
PRAKASH JHA

DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH
SHYAM BIHARI RAM

LT. RAMESH RAM

ANIL OJHA

AKHILESHWAR PANDEY
SHAMBHU NARAYAN KUNWAR
SIDHESHWAR RAM

BHUYALI SAHANI
SATYENDRA NARAYAN
RAMESH KUMAR GUPTA
SHASHI BHUSHAN MISHRA
RAGHAV PRASAD YADAV
MANOJ KUMAR
RAGHUNATH PRASAD
NAGENDRA RAM

DEVENDRA PRASAD
GANESH SAH

BASHIR AHMAD

Tentative
merit Score
(After
Interaction)

78.63
79.06
73.46
75.065
73.15
72.45
71.5
70.07
70.29
69.49
73.33
73.38
71.81
67.55
69.47
67.58
65.91
68.72
65
66.59
64.58
68.07
63.8
64.44
63.73
64.05
66.55
61.64
61.33
61.13
61.13
61.19
60.83
61.61
61.59
59.68
60.07
63
59.13
60.55



41,
42,
43.
44,
45,
46.
47,
48.
49.
50.
51.

MGCUB-STUD-20-6647
MGCUB-STUD-20-13136
MGCUB-STUD-20-4559
MGCUB-STUD-20-13451
MGCUB-STUD-20-6101
MGCUB-STUD-20-10358
MGCUB-STUD-20-11755
MGCUB-STUD-20-9463
MGCUB-STUD-20-14195
MGCUB-STUD-20-14906
MGCUB-STUD-20-9435

UMESH KUMAR
GOBIND KUMAR VERMA
GAURAV KUMAR
WATAN KISHOR VERMA
DEO KUMAR YADAV
VINITA KUMARI

RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD
AARYAN KUMAR HRITHIK
DIWAKAR KUMAR DHAR
AJAY KUMAR SAH
ANCHIT AKSHAANSH

BABULAL PRASAD

AJAY KUMAR VERMA

ANIL KUMAR

RAMADHAR PRASAD VERMA
JAGENDRA PRASAD YADAV
VIRENDAR RAY
RAGHUNANDAN MANDAL
BANARASI THAKUR
BHAGIRATH CHANDRA DHAR
GANESH SAH

ANIL KUMAR SINGH

58.66
58.25
61.53
57.91
57.37
56.2
56.61
54.69
52.77
51.62
49.83



(On Non-Judicial Stamp of: 100/-)

UNDERTAKING
L L (DOB:
................................ ) S/D/W/o
....................................................... R/O. e dO
state on solemn affirmation the following —

1) That my above name and address is correct.

2) That I have applied for admission tO .............ccceoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiininn... Programme for Academic Year
2020-21.

3) That I am not able to submit my following mandatory certificates excluding category certificate
(SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD) at the time of admission but will submit it positively on or before
L
2
B
G
P

4) That | may be allowed to attend the 1st Semester classes provisionally on the condition that in case of
non-submission of requisite documents latest by ...............cooiiiiiii, , Mahatma Gandhi
Central University, Bihar reserves the right to cancel my admission and enrolment in the said programme
without any further correspondence in this regard and disallow me from continuing in the programme.

5) That decision of Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Bihar in this regard will be final and binding upon

me.

Signature of the Deponent



UNDERTAKING

[As per the Statute 28(7) of Central Universities Act 2009]

1 , hereby declare that the above particulars given by me
are correct to the best of my knowledge and I may be held solely responsible for any discrepancy
whatsoever. If any information provided is found to be incorrect at any time, even after admission, my
candidature is liable to be cancelled with immediate effect without any liability for compensation
and/or damages of any nature whatsoever.

2. I also hereby commit to shift to any other campus within the State of Bihar whenever the University
decides to do so.

3. Tlalso hereby submit myself to the disciplinary jurisdiction of the Vice-Chancellor and other authorities
of the University. To this extent, I shall unconditionally abide by all prevailing terms and conditions
and applicable rules and regulations of the University.

4. Talso hereby undertake to deposit all the University dues including fees in time and in case of default
and also agree to pay late fee/fine as per the University rules. I am fully aware that in case of non-
compliance, the admission would be liable for cancellation at any stage with or without prior
intimation.

5. [lalso hereby commit not to indulge in using unfair means in examinations and or any act of vandalism

and or damage to University property. In case of such an act(s), I am liable to be punished/expelled
from the University as per the University rules.

(Signature)

Name of the Applicant:

Date:

Place:



CHECK LIST

SL List of Documents Self-Attested Original
Photocopy
1 Online Application Form-2020 — Original
2 10™ Marks Sheet and certificate Self-Attested i
Photocopy
3 12th Marks Sheet and certificate Self-Attested R
Photocopy
4 UG Marksheet and Certificates Self-Attested R
Photocopy
5 Extra Co-Curricular Activities Certificates Self-Attested -
Photocopy
6 Other Marks Sheet/Transcript, if any other than above Self-Attested -
mentioned Photocopy
7 SC/ST/OBC/Physically Handicapped Certificate as per GOI | Self-Attested -
rules, if applicable Photocopy
8 Kashmiri Migrant Certificate, if applicable Self-Attested -
Photocopy
9 Migration Certificate/Transfer Certificate Self-Attested -
Photocopy
10 Certificate of Conduct from Head of the Institution (last Self-Attested -
attended)/Character Certificate Photocopy
11 Anti-ragging form duly signed by the Student (*) - Original
12 Anti-Ragging form duly signed by the Parents/Guardian (*) - Original
13 Affidavit for intervening period/gap of over three years, if - Original
applicable (*)
14 No-Objection Certificate (“NOC”) from Employer’s, if - Original
applicable (*)
15 Economically Weaker Section (EWS) certificate (*) - Original
16 Any other document, if needed (Please specify) Self-Attested
Photocopy

(*) the format is available at the University website Admission Prospectus 2020-21 at
http://www.mgcub.ac.in/pdf/MGCUB-Prospectus-20-21.pdf




