# DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MAHATMA GANDHI CENTRAL UNIVERSITY, MOTIHARI

# **ADMISSION CUM COUNSELLING OF M.TECH.(CSE)**

## **NOTICE**

It is to inform all the applicants of M.Tech (CSE) program for the academic session 2020-22, that after the interaction held on 02/12/2020, a **provisional merit list** has been prepared. Listed candidates are requested to report at the given venue as per mentioned date and time. Candidates are advised to read the instructions carefully.

#### PROGRAM SCHEDULE FOR ADMISSION

**DATE**: 03/12/2020

Time of Reporting: 09:00-11:00 AM

**Time of Counselling cum Admission:** 11:00 AM Onwards

**Venue:** Conference Hall, Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Chanakya Parisar, Zilla School Campus, Motihari-Bihar.

**Note:** All candidates must report before 11:00 AM. In case of non-reporting, your candidature will not be considered.

#### **Instructions:**

- 1. All candidate must bring their all academic documents and relevant valid **category certificate** as per GOI in original.
- 2. **Admission fee of Rs. 15718** /- will be submitted through **Demand Draft** only, which shall be drawn in favour of **''Mahatma Gandhi Central University''** payable at **Motihari** at the time of admission.
- 3. Candidates are advised to follow the COVID guidelines at the time of counselling.
- 4. Admission shall be strictly based on merit list, which will be prepared based on the composite score of students who have reported on their scheduled dates and time along with required documents.
- 5. All candidates are advised to check their eligibility for respective programmes as notified by MGCUB admission prospectus 2020-21 before appearing for counselling / admission.
- 6. Admission against seats falling vacant later due to one or another reasons, shall be announced later on university website.
- 7. Merely obtaining the cut off percentile or bringing Demand Draft does not guarantee admission.
- 8. Wait listed candidates shall only be considered for admission if seats remain vacant in given program of studies.
- 9. Candidates who fail to report for admission along with all the original documents on scheduled date and time shall forfeit their claim to be considered for admission.

- 10. In case of tie, the marks obtained in the merit list shall be the deciding factor and if, that is also same or result of both candidate is not declared then the senior candidate on basis of Date of Birth shall be given preference. In case of any dispute the decision of the University administration shall be final.
- 11. The admission of candidate who has passed his/her qualifying examination from a Foreign University will be subject to his/her qualification being found equivalent to the qualifications prescribed by the University.
- 12. Admission shall be granted only on payment of fees on the specified date for each program.
- 13. Candidates who fail to make payment on the date of admission shall not be considered for admission and the seat will be given to the next candidate in the merit list.
- 14. In case of any dispute related to the provisional admission, the High Court of Patna shall have jurisdiction.
- 15. In case of delay in admission/counselling process candidates have to make their own arrangement of stay.
- 16. Any addendum/corrigendum/notices to this notification shall be published only on the University Website (www.mgcub.ac.in). Therefore, Candidates are advised to check the website regularly for any updates.

# PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR M.TECH (CSE) ADMISSION (2020-2022)

SI. No.	Candidate ID	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Tentative merit Score (After Interaction)
1.	MGCUB-STUD-20-12077	ABHIJEET ANAND	RAM DAYAL THAKUR	78.63
2.	MGCUB-STUD-20-6433			79.06
3.	MGCUB-STUD-20-8828	MENKA KUMARI	SHIV KUMAR NAYAK	73.46
4.	MGCUB-STUD-20-10438	ANJALI RAMAN	RAMAN KUMAR VERMA	75.065
5.	MGCUB-STUD-20-6765	NIDHI	SURESH THAKUR	73.15
6.	MGCUB-STUD-20-3943	ANURAG KUMAR GUPTA	CHANDRA KISHOR PRASAD	72.45
7.	MGCUB-STUD-20-10856	AMAN KUMAR	HARI SHANKAR KUMAR	71.5
8.	MGCUB-STUD-20-11153	SAGAR KUMAR	SURESH KUMAR	70.07
9.	MGCUB-STUD-20-11432	ROHIT KUMAR CHOUDHARY	AWADH KISHOR CHOUDHARY	70.29
10.	MGCUB-STUD-20-4967	RITURAJ KUMAR	SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA	69.49
11.	MGCUB-STUD-20-4013	CHANDRA CHUR ANAND	BINOD KUMAR	73.33
12.	MGCUB-STUD-20-3952	SHUBHAM RAJ	SHIV SHANKAR PRASAD	73.38
13.	MGCUB-STUD-20-4769	NILESH KUMAR	BHAGIRATH THAKUR	71.81
14.	MGCUB-STUD-20-4790			67.55
15.	MGCUB-STUD-20-11120			69.47
16.	MGCUB-STUD-20-5643	GAURAV KUMAR	SHRAWAN BHAGAT	67.58
17.	MGCUB-STUD-20-5535	MGCUB-STUD-20-5535 ARVIND KUMAR YADAW LAL SAHANI MGCUB-STUD-20-10993 NEHA SRIVASTAVA UPENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA MGCUB-STUD-20-5924 ANMOL KUMAR RAM NAGINA PANDIT		65.91
18.	MGCUB-STUD-20-10993			68.72
19.	MGCUB-STUD-20-5924			65
20.	MGCUB-STUD-20-11168			66.59
21.	MGCUB-STUD-20-10948	SWEETY KUMARI	VISHWANATH PRASAD SAHU	64.58
22.	MGCUB-STUD-20-7990	DEBESH KUMAR SHANDILYA		
23.	MGCUB-STUD-20-12948	UTKARSH PRIYADARSHI	DEEPAK KUMAR SINGH	63.8
24.	MGCUB-STUD-20-13280	SANJIWNI RANJAN	SHYAM BIHARI RAM	64.44
25.	MGCUB-STUD-20-13276	ANNU KUMARI	LT. RAMESH RAM	63.73
26.	MGCUB-STUD-20-9410	APARNA	ANIL OJHA	64.05
27.	MGCUB-STUD-20-7837			66.55
28.	MGCUB-STUD-20-14392	14392 ANSHU KUNWAR SHAMBHU NARAYAN KUNWAR		61.64
29.	MGCUB-STUD-20-10137	CHITRANJAN KUMAR	SIDHESHWAR RAM	61.33
30.	MGCUB-STUD-20-15746	ARVIND KUMAR	BHUYALI SAHANI	
31.	MGCUB-STUD-20-13519	SARASWATI NARAYAN	SATYENDRA NARAYAN	61.13
32.	MGCUB-STUD-20-10688	ANKITA RAJ	RAMESH KUMAR GUPTA	61.19
33.	MGCUB-STUD-20-12841	ANISH KUMAR	SHASHI BHUSHAN MISHRA	60.83
34.	MGCUB-STUD-20-3792	VARUN KUMAR	RAGHAV PRASAD YADAV	61.61
35.	MGCUB-STUD-20-14311	GAURAV KUAMR	MANOJ KUMAR	61.59
36.	MGCUB-STUD-20-6448	KUNDAN KUMAR	RAGHUNATH PRASAD	59.68
37.	MGCUB-STUD-20-6692	BITTU KUMAR AMAN	NAGENDRA RAM	60.07
38.	MGCUB-STUD-20-9362	KRISHNA MURARI	DEVENDRA PRASAD	63
39.	MGCUB-STUD-20-15295	SANJAY KUMAR	GANESH SAH	59.13
40.	MGCUB-STUD-20-5525	RIFAT NAJ	BASHIR AHMAD	60.55

41.	MGCUB-STUD-20-6647	UMESH KUMAR	BABULAL PRASAD	58.66
42.	MGCUB-STUD-20-13136	GOBIND KUMAR VERMA	AJAY KUMAR VERMA	58.25
43.	MGCUB-STUD-20-4559	GAURAV KUMAR	ANIL KUMAR	61.53
44.	MGCUB-STUD-20-13451	WATAN KISHOR VERMA	RAMADHAR PRASAD VERMA	57.91
45.	MGCUB-STUD-20-6101	DEO KUMAR YADAV	JAGENDRA PRASAD YADAV	57.37
46.	MGCUB-STUD-20-10358	VINITA KUMARI	VIRENDAR RAY	56.2
47.	MGCUB-STUD-20-11755	RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD	RAGHUNANDAN MANDAL	56.61
48.	MGCUB-STUD-20-9463	AARYAN KUMAR HRITHIK	BANARASI THAKUR	54.69
49.	MGCUB-STUD-20-14195	DIWAKAR KUMAR DHAR	BHAGIRATH CHANDRA DHAR	52.77
50.	MGCUB-STUD-20-14906	AJAY KUMAR SAH	GANESH SAH	51.62
51.	MGCUB-STUD-20-9435	ANCHIT AKSHAANSH	ANIL KUMAR SINGH	49.83

# (On Non-Judicial Stamp of: 100/-) <u>UNDERTAKING</u>

I	(DOB		
	S/D/W/o		
1)	That my above name and address is correct.		
2)	That I have applied for admission to		
3)	That I am not able to submit my following mandatory certificates excluding category certificate (SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD) at the time of admission but will submit it positively on or before		
	1.       .         2.       .         3.       .         4.       .         5.       .		
4)	That I may be allowed to attend the 1st Semester classes provisionally on the condition that in case of non-submission of requisite documents latest by, Mahatma Gandh Central University, Bihar reserves the right to cancel my admission and enrolment in the said programme without any further correspondence in this regard and disallow me from continuing in the programme.		
5)	That decision of Mahatma Gandhi Central University, Bihar in this regard will be final and binding upon me.		

**Signature of the Deponent** 

# UNDERTAKING

### [As per the Statute 28(7) of Central Universities Act 2009]

1.	I,, hereby declare that the above particulars given by me
	are correct to the best of my knowledge and I may be held solely responsible for any discrepancy whatsoever. If any information provided is found to be incorrect at any time, even after admission, my
	candidature is liable to be cancelled with immediate effect without any liability for compensation and/or damages of any nature whatsoever.
2.	I also hereby commit to shift to any other campus within the State of Bihar whenever the University decides to do so.
3.	I also hereby submit myself to the disciplinary jurisdiction of the Vice-Chancellor and other authorities of the University. To this extent, I shall unconditionally abide by all prevailing terms and conditions and applicable rules and regulations of the University.
4.	I also hereby undertake to deposit all the University dues including fees in time and in case of default and also agree to pay late fee/fine as per the University rules. I am fully aware that in case of non-compliance, the admission would be liable for cancellation at any stage with or without prior intimation.
5.	I also hereby commit not to indulge in using unfair means in examinations and or any act of vandalism and or damage to University property. In case of such an act(s), I am liable to be punished/expelled from the University as per the University rules.
	(Signature)
	Name of the Applicant:
Da	te:
Pla	nce:

### **CHECK LIST**

SL	List of Documents	Self-Attested Photocopy	Original
1	Online Application Form-2020		Original
2	10 <sup>th</sup> Marks Sheet and certificate	Self-Attested Photocopy	-
3	12th Marks Sheet and certificate	Self-Attested Photocopy	-
4	UG Marksheet and Certificates	Self-Attested Photocopy	-
5	Extra Co-Curricular Activities Certificates	Self-Attested Photocopy	-
6	Other Marks Sheet/Transcript, if any other than above mentioned	Self-Attested Photocopy	-
7	SC/ST/OBC/Physically Handicapped Certificate as per GOI rules, if applicable	Self-Attested Photocopy	-
8	Kashmiri Migrant Certificate, if applicable	Self-Attested Photocopy	-
9	Migration Certificate/Transfer Certificate	Self-Attested Photocopy	-
10	Certificate of Conduct from Head of the Institution (last attended)/Character Certificate	Self-Attested Photocopy	-
11	Anti-ragging form duly signed by the Student (*)	-	Original
12	Anti-Ragging form duly signed by the Parents/Guardian (*)	-	Original
13	Affidavit for intervening period/gap of over three years, if applicable (*)	-	Original
14	No-Objection Certificate ("NOC") from Employer's, if applicable (*)	-	Original
15	Economically Weaker Section (EWS) certificate (*)	-	Original
16	Any other document, if needed (Please specify)	Self-Attested Photocopy	

<sup>(\*)</sup> the format is available at the University website Admission Prospectus 2020-21 at

http://www.mgcub.ac.in/pdf/MGCUB-Prospectus-20-21.pdf